

ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		D Construction		Geneva Construction Co.		Builders Paving, LLC		M & J Asphalt Paving Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	44,512	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.12	\$ 0.30	\$ 13,353.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.12	\$ 0.01	\$ 445.12
2	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	2,852	\$ 110.00	\$ 313,720.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 295,182.00	\$ 112.60	\$ 321,135.20	\$ 118.00	\$ 336,536.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 336,536.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 317,285.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	6,644	\$ 78.00	\$ 518,232.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 548,130.00	\$ 85.60	\$ 568,726.40	\$ 90.50	\$ 601,282.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 634,502.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 584,672.00
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2-1/4"	SQ YD	60,235	\$ 2.50	\$ 150,587.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 132,517.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 126,493.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 180,705.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 195,763.75	\$ 2.40	\$ 144,564.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	544	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 5,630.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,232.00	\$ 25.05	\$ 13,627.20
6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 5 INCH	SQ FT	25,115	\$ 10.00	\$ 251,150.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 257,428.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 276,265.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 271,242.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 226,035.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 361,656.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1,190	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 46,410.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 24,395.00
8	CONCRETE APRON, 8 INCHES	SQ YD	290	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 27,405.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 27,753.00	\$ 85.90	\$ 24,911.00	\$ 108.65	\$ 31,508.50
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2"	SQ YD	1,920	\$ 35.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 44,352.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 40,320.00
10	CLASS D PATCHES, 4 INCH	SQ YD	1,489	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,670.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 47,648.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 56,582.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 72,961.00	\$ 41.60	\$ 61,942.40
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 12"	SQ YD	693	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,711.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 57.95	\$ 40,159.35
12	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	330	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 11,632.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 21,978.00
13	GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS AND DITCHES	SQ YD	120	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 85.95	\$ 10,314.00
14	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	3,840	\$ 40.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 159,360.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 188,160.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 138,432.00
15	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 63.35	\$ 3,167.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 51.40	\$ 2,570.00
16	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	30	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 22,050.00
17	DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 2,782.50	\$ 13,912.50
18	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 4,620.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 787.50
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 4"	FOOT	6,875	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,218.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,562.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,843.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,843.75	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,218.75
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 6"	FOOT	1,065	\$ 0.75	\$ 798.75	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,341.90	\$ 1.32	\$ 1,405.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,331.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,331.25	\$ 1.26	\$ 1,341.90
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 12"	FOOT	845	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,563.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,605.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 1.84	\$ 1,554.80
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LINE 24"	FOOT	127	\$ 3.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 666.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 698.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 698.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 698.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 666.75
24	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	8	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00
25	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 488.25	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 488.25	\$ 3,906.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 47,433.13	\$ 47,433.13	\$ 93,083.23	\$ 93,083.23
					<b>\$ 1,674,651.87</b>		<b>\$ 1,693,842.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,723,245.52</b>	<i>As Corrected =&gt;</i>	<b>\$ 1,818,570.52</b>		<b>\$ 1,888,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,944,330.00</b>
										<i>As Read =&gt;</i>	\$ 1,822,070.52				